PATENTS ONLY	PATENTS ONLY			
	PATENTS			
102231040 Please recase and anabled original document or copy thereof.				
Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest:	Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest:			
Joel C. Kent 9-17-02 James L. Aroyan	Name: Elo TouchSystems, Inc. Internal Address: 6500 Kaiser Drive City: Fremont			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	State/Zip: California, 94555-3613 Additional name(s) and addresses attached? Yes No			
3. Description of the interest conveyed: ☐ Change of Name	Other:			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Merger Execution Date: 09/06/02 and 09/04/02	10/24/059			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additional shee				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 09/06/02 and 09/04/02 Date				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1				
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40</u>			
Michael J. Aronoff TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40</u> ⊠ Enclosed			
Intellectual Property Law Dept.	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No.			
307 Constituion Drive, MS R20/2B Menlo Park, CA 94025-1164	23-1925			
	 Please charge any deficiencies in fee or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 23-1925. 			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
09/24/2002 AAHNED1 00000001 10246059 01 FC:581				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
David Rozenblat Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5				

Rev. Dec.-99 Document8

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we,

Joel C. Kent and James L. Aroyan

("INVENTOR(S)"), citizens of the United States of America, and residing at 35937 Gaskell Court, Fremont, California 94536 and 338 Wilkes Circle, Santa Cruz, California 95060-5936, respectively, have made a new and useful invention that is the subject of an application for United States Letters Patent thereon ("APPLICATION") entitled

	DYNAMIC CORRECTIONS FOR A NON-LINEAR TOUCHSCREEN
⊠ herewi	for which I/we have this day executed the application papers for submission concurrently th to the United States Patent and Trademark Office; or
	which was filed on and has been assigned U.S. Application Serial No; and
	WHEREAS,
at 650 title, a issued	ELO TOUCHSYSTEMS, INC. ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing and by virtue of the laws of the State of Tennessee, having its principal place of business 0 Kaiser Drive, Fremont, CA 94555-3613, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, and interest in and to the APPLICATION and in and to any Letters Patent to be granted and therefore in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all ies foreign thereto;
said A	NOW THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby wledged, I/we, the INVENTOR(S), do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the SSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and APPLICATION and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefore.

not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

Name	Signature	Date
Joel C. Kent	frel C. King	9/6/02
James L. Aroyan	U	

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California)	
County of San Mateo	> SS.	
	,	
On 06 September 2002, before me,	Kathy C. McGee, Notary Public Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")	
personally appearedJoel C. Kent	Name(s) of Signer(s)	
	XX personally known to me	
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence	
	to be the person(s) whose name(s) (is) set subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she/ber/beir authorized the same in his/ber/beir authorized capacity(1) and that by his/ber/beir	
KATHY C. MCGEE Commission # 1233034	signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), o	
Notary Public - California	the entity upon behalf of which the person	
San Mateo County My Comm. Expires Sep 22, 2003	acted, executed the instrument.	
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Notary Public	
	OPTIONAL ———————	
Though the information below is not required by	law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document.	
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document Assignment	for ELG046-US1	
Document Date: 06 September 2002	Number of Pages: One (1)	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: James	L. Aroyan	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer		
Signer's Name: <u>Joel C. Kent</u>	OF SIGNER	
XX Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Top of thumb here	
Partner — Limited General	/	
Attorney in Fact		
Trustee		
Guardian or Conservator		
Other:		
Signer Is Representing:		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we,

Joel C. Kent and James L. Aroyan

("INVENTOR(S)"), citizens of the United States of America, and residing at 35937 Gaskell Court, Fremont, California 94536 and 338 Wilkes Circle, Santa Cruz, California 95060-5936, respectively, have made a new and useful invention that is the subject of an application for United States Letters Patent thereon ("APPLICATION") entitled

DYNAMIC CORRECTIONS FOR A NON-LINEAR TOUCHSCREEN

for which I/we have this day executed the application papers for submission concurrently herewith to the United States Patent and Trademark Office; or					
which was filed on; and	and has been assigned U.S	S. Application Serial No.			
WHEREAS,					
ELO TOUCHSYSTEMS, INC. ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Tennessee, having its principal place of business at 6500 Kaiser Drive, Fremont, CA 94555-3613, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the APPLICATION and in and to any Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefore in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;					
NOW THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the INVENTOR(S), do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the APPLICATION and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefore, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.					
Name	Signature	Date			
Joel C. Kent					
James L. Aroyan	J-~ (A	9/04/2002			

ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT >>>>>>>>>>>>> State of California County of Santa Criz On September 4th 2002 before me. Joel Brodsky personally appeared James G. Aroyan personally known to me - OR proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signatures (st) on the instrument the person(st). or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. sel Brodde **OPTIONAL INFORMATION** -The information below is not required by law. However, it could prevent fraudulent attachment of this acknowledgement to an unauthorized document. **CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PRINCIPAL)** DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER DR TYPE OF DOCUMENT ELLES. PARTNER(S) NUMBER OF PAGES ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR

APA 5/99

OTHER:

SIGNER IS REPRESENTING:

RECORDED: 09/17/2002

NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES)

VALLEY-SIERRA, 800-362-3369

RIGHT THUMBPRINT

OF SIGNER

> PATENT REEL: 013307 FRAME: 0161

OTHER